TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE SCHOOL SUMMARY Page: 1
Test Date : 01/01/22 -12/31/22 Date: 01/03/24

Test Name : TN Acquisition Agent - 1010
Component : TN Acquisition Agent (Includes First-Time and Repeat Examinees)

School Code School Name Tested Passed Failed % Passed % Failed
1675 Aceable Real Estate School 3 1 2 33.33 66.67
4444 Acquisition Agent 124 81 43 65.32 34.68
1672 All Star Real Estate Academy 1 0 1 0.00 100.0
1293 CAREER INSTITUTE 2 1 1 50.00 50.0
1073 CHATTANOOGA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS 1 0 1 0.00 100.0
1129 Clarksville Association of REALTORS 2 0 2 0.00 100.0
1325] Colibri Real Estate, LLC. 11 5 6 45.45 54.55
1053 CONTINUAL LEARNING INSTITUTE 6 1 5 16.67 83.33
1053C CONTINUAL LEARNING INSTITUTE - Classroom 1 0 1 0.00 100.0
1183 D AND D SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE 6 2 4 33.33 66.67
1162 EXCEL REAL ESTATE SCHOOL 1 0 1 0.00 100.0
1413 Fast Track Real Estate School 1 0 1 0.00 100.0
1413l FAST TRACK REAL ESTATE SCHOOL - Internet 1 0 1 0.00 100.0
1096l GREATER NASHVILLE ASSOC. OF REALTORS, IN - 1 1 0  100.00 0.0
Internet
1065C JACKSON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE - 1 0 1 0.00 100.0
Classroom
1364 KAPLAN REAL ESTATE SCHOOLS 1 0 1 0.00 100.0
1364l KAPLAN REAL ESTATE SCHOOLS - Internet 8 5 3 62.50 375
1338 MCKISSOCK, INC 1 0 1 0.00 100.0
1338l MCKISSOCK, INC - Internet 2 2 0 100.00 0.0
1350C Memphis Real Estate School TREC/FELICIA RODDY - 1 0 1 0.00 100.0
Classroom
13501 Memphis Real Estate School TREC/FELICIA RODDY - 4 3 1 75.00 25.0
Internet
9999 OTHER 22 10 12 45.45 54.55
1667 PDH Academy 6 1 5 16.67 83.33
1418C Real Estate Education Institute - Classroom 1 0 1 0.00 100.0
1660 REAL ESTATE LAB 1 0 1 0.00 100.0
1348 Real Estate Success Center 1 0 1 0.00 100.0
1348l REAL ESTATE SUCCESS CENTER - Internet 1 1 0 100.00 0.0
1383 Real Estate Training and Education Center 2 0 2 0.00 100.0
1468 RealEstateU 11 5 6 45.45 54.55
1294l RECAMPUS.COM - Internet 1 0 100.00 0.0
1585C SUCCESS REAL ESTATE SCHOOL (NASHVILLE) - 2 1 1 50.00 50.0
Classroom
1585l ISLtJCCESS REAL ESTATE SCHOOL (NASHVILLE) - 1 0 1 0.00 100.0
nterne
1637 SUCCESS REAL ESTATE SCHOOL(CHATTANOOGA) 3 2 1 66.67 33.33
1149 SUCCESS REAL ESTATE SCHOOL(MEMPHIS) 4 0 4 0.00 100.0
1149C SUCCESS REAL ESTATE SCHOOL(MEMPHIS) - 7 1 6 14.29 85.71
Classroom

77 TENNESSE REAL ESTATE COMMISSION 3 2 1 66.67 33.33



TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE SCHOOL SUMMARY Page: 2
Test Date : 01/01/22 -12/31/22 Date: 01/03/24

Test Name : TN Acquisition Agent - 1010
Component : TN Acquisition Agent (Includes First-Time and Repeat Examinees)

School Code School Name Tested Passed Failed % Passed % Failed

1058l TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE AND COMPUTER 1 0 1 0.00 100.0
SCHOOL - Internet

1032 TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM 5 1 4 20.00 80.0

1032C TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM 3 2 1 66.67 33.33
- Classroom

10321 TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM 3 2 1 66.67 33.33
- Internet

1032P TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM 2 2 0  100.00 0.0
- Paper Pencil

1622 TENNESSEE SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE 2 2 0 100.00 0.0

1638 THE CE SHOP, INC. 25 11 14 44.00 56.0

8888 TIMESHARE 21 17 4 80.95 19.050003

1670 Williamson County Assocation of REALTORS 1 0 1 0.00 100.0

308 163 145 52.92 47.08



Test Date : 01/01/22

TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE SCHOOL SUMMARY

-12/31/22

Test Name : TN Affiliate Broker - 1020

Component : TN Affiliate Broker - National (Includes First-Time and Repeat Examinees)

School Code
1675
4444
1672
1676
1636
1722
1293
1293C
1293P
1381C
1381l
1381P
1381
1304
1304D
1304l
1073
1129
1325
1263C

1053
1053C
1415
1415D
14151
1183
1183C
1183P
1601
1162
1162C
1290
1413
14131
10961

1096
1245]

1937
1065

School Name

Aceable Real Estate School

Acquisition Agent

All Star Real Estate Academy
Appalachian School of Real Estate

BAM Education Systems, LLC

Blues City Real Estate School

CAREER INSTITUTE

CAREER INSTITUTE - Classroom
CAREER INSTITUTE - Paper Pencil
Career Professional School - Classroom
Career Professional School - Internet
Career Professional School - Paper Pencil
Career Professional School of Real Estate
CAREER WEBSCHOOL

CAREER WEBSCHOOL - Disk-based
CAREER WEBSCHOOL - Internet
CHATTANOOGA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS
Clarksville Association of REALTORS
Colibri Real Estate, LLC.

COLUMBIA STATE COMM. COLLEGE(NON-CREDIT) -
Classroom

CONTINUAL LEARNING INSTITUTE

CONTINUAL LEARNING INSTITUTE - Classroom
Cooke R E School

COOKE RE SCHOOL - Disk-based

COOKE RE SCHOOL - Internet

D AND D SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE

D AND D SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE - Classroom
D AND D SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE - Paper Pencil
Elite ESCP Real Estate School

EXCEL REAL ESTATE SCHOOL

EXCEL REAL ESTATE SCHOOL - Classroom
EXIT Realty Blues City

Fast Track Real Estate School

FAST TRACK REAL ESTATE SCHOOL - Internet

GREATER NASHVILLE ASSOC. OF REALTORS, IN -
Internet

GREATER NASHVILLE REALTORS

HOME BUYING CONSULTANTS REAL ESTATE INST
- Internet

Hondros College of Business
JACKSON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Date: 01/03/24

% Failed

49.29
64.41
73.33
85.71
85.71
61.76
58.33
63.16
63.64
50.0
75.0
59.09
78.95
88.24
0.0
32.14
50.0
60.38
58.0
100.0

34.87 65.130005

Tested Passed Failed % Passed
140 71 69 50.71
59 21 38 35.59
45 12 33 26.67
7 1 6 14.29
7 1 6 14.29
34 13 21 38.24
12 5 7 41.67
19 7 12 36.84
44 16 28 36.36
12 6 6 50.00
8 2 6 25.00
22 9 13 40.91
19 4 15 21.05
17 2 15 11.76
1 1 0 100.00
28 19 9 67.86
6 3 3 50.00
53 21 32 39.62
1381 580 801 42.00
1 0 1 0.00
476 166 310
130 32 98 24.62
19 7 12 36.84
4 2 2 50.00
5 4 1 80.00
37 19 18 51.35
173 60 113 34.68
58 23 35 39.66
4 1 3 25.00
3 2 1 66.67
23 5 18 21.74
16 4 12 25.00
57 14 43 24.56
39 7 32 17.95
26 15 11 57.69
1 1 0 100.00
4 0 4 0.00
3 3 0 100.00
43 9 34 20.93

75.38
63.16

50.0

20.0
48.65
65.32
60.34

75.0
33.33
78.26

75.0
75.44
82.05
42.31

0.0
100.0

0.0
79.07



TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE SCHOOL SUMMARY Page: 4

Test Date : 01/01/22 -12/31/22 Date: 01/03/24

Test Name : TN Affiliate Broker - 1020
Component : TN Affiliate Broker - National (Includes First-Time and Repeat Examinees)

School Code School Name Tested Passed Failed % Passed % Failed
1065C JACKSON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE - 15 3 12 20.00 80.0
Classroom
1364l KAPLAN REAL ESTATE SCHOOLS - Internet 678 335 343 49.41 50.59
1383C Little Red School House of Real Estate - Classroom 156 52 104 33.33 66.67
1338 MCKISSOCK, INC 2 0 2 0.00 100.0
1338l MCKISSOCK, INC - Internet 1 0 1 0.00 100.0
1350 Memphis Real Estate School 6 2 4 33.33 66.67
1350C Memphis Real Estate School TREC/FELICIA RODDY - 46 15 31 32.61 67.39
Classroom
13501 Memphis Real Estate School TREC/FELICIA RODDY - 59 16 43 27.12 72.88
Internet
1669 Next Level Real Estate School 9 3 6 33.33 66.67
9999 OTHER 1206 499 707 41.38 58.62
9999 OTHER 476 231 245 48.53 51.47
1671 Pam Looper School of Real Estate 23 7 16 30.43 69.57
1667 PDH Academy 81 32 49 39.51 60.49
1060 Pro Real Estate School 3 2 1 66.67 33.33
1060C Pro Real Estate School - Classroom 15 2 13 13.33 86.67
1060l Pro Real Estate School - Internet 33 10 23 30.30 69.7
1229 PROFESSIONAL SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE 5 1 4 20.00 80.0
1229C PROFESSIONAL SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE - 1 1 0  100.00 0.0
Classroom
1418 Real Estate Education Institute 8 4 4 50.00 50.0
1418C Real Estate Education Institute - Classroom 4 1 3 25.00 75.0
1660 REAL ESTATE LAB 5 3 2 60.00 40.0
1635 Real Estate School of Clarksville (RESOC) 2 0 2 0.00 100.0
1348 Real Estate Success Center 3 1 2 33.33 66.67
1348l REAL ESTATE SUCCESS CENTER - Internet 44 12 32 27.27 72.729996
1383 Real Estate Training and Education Center 10 2 8 20.00 80.0
1420 Real Estate Training Institute 4 1 3 25.00 75.0
1468 RealEstateU 329 122 207 37.08 62.92
1294l RECAMPUS.COM - Internet 2 1 1 50.00 50.0
1235C ROBERT MORRIS SEMINARS, INC. - Classroom 3 0 3 0.00 100.0
1673 Southern Academy of Real Estate 61 21 40 34.43 65.57
1585 SUCCESS REAL ESTATE SCHOOL (NASHVILLE) 13 1 12 7.69 92.31
1585C SUCCESS REAL ESTATE SCHOOL (NASHVILLE) - 331 106 225 32.02 67.979996
Classroom
1585| ISLtJCCESS REAL ESTATE SCHOOL (NASHVILLE) - 5 1 4 20.00 80.0
nterne
1637 SUCCESS REAL ESTATE SCHOOL(CHATTANOOGA) 132 54 78 40.91 59.09
1149 SUCCESS REAL ESTATE SCHOOL(MEMPHIS) 14 5 9 35.71 64.29
1149C SUCCESS REAL ESTATE SCHOOL(MEMPHIS) - 360 82 278 22.78 77.22

Classroom



TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE SCHOOL SUMMARY Page: 5

Test Date : 01/01/22 -12/31/22 Date: 01/03/24

Test Name : TN Affiliate Broker - 1020
Component : TN Affiliate Broker - National (Includes First-Time and Repeat Examinees)

School Code School Name Tested Passed Failed % Passed % Failed

1149P SUCCESS REAL ESTATE SCHOOL(MEMPHIS) - 1 0 1 0.00 100.0
Paper Pencil

777 TENNESSE REAL ESTATE COMMISSION 580 346 234 59.66 40.34

1664 Tennessee Academy of Real Estate 54 21 33 38.89 61.11

1668 Tennessee Real Estate Academy 123 45 78 36.59 63.41

1058C TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE AND COMPUTER 673 228 445 33.88 66.119995
SCHOOL - Classroom

1058l TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE AND COMPUTER 13 5 8 38.46 61.54
SCHOQOL - Internet

1600 Tennessee Real Estate College 6 2 4 33.33 66.67

1032 TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM 26 8 18 30.77 69.229996

1032C TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM 1659 577 1082 34.78 65.22
- Classroom

10321 TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM 571 274 297 47.99 52.01
- Internet

1032P TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM 88 41 47 46.59 53.41
- Paper Pencil

1622 TENNESSEE SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE 26 8 18 30.77 69.229996

1638 THE CE SHOP, INC. 1532 656 876 42.82 57.18

1537 The I.T.S. School of Real Estate 3 1 2 33.33 66.67

1537C The I.T.S. School of Real Estate - Classroom 1 0 1 0.00 100.0

1666 The Real Estate Academy 12 4 8 33.33 66.67

8888 TIMESHARE 29 12 17 41.38 58.62

1058 TRECS Real Estate School LLC 1 6 14.29 85.71

1040 VOLUNTEER STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 1 1 0 100.00 0.0

1040C VOLUNTEER STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE - 19 4 15 21.05 78.95
Classroom

12605 5030 7575 39.90 60.10



TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE SCHOOL SUMMARY Page: 6

Test Date : 01/01/22 -12/31/22 Date: 01/03/24

Test Name : TN Affiliate Broker - 1020
Component : TN Affiliate Broker - State (Includes First-Time and Repeat Examinees)

School Code School Name Tested Passed Failed % Passed % Failed
1675 Aceable Real Estate School 121 88 33 72.73 27.269997
4444 Acquisition Agent 46 27 19 58.70 41.3
1672 All Star Real Estate Academy 30 22 8 73.33 26.669998
1676 Appalachian School of Real Estate 6 4 2 66.67 33.33
1636 BAM Education Systems, LLC 6 3 3 50.00 50.0
1722 Blues City Real Estate School 26 15 11 57.69 42.31
1293 CAREER INSTITUTE 10 8 2 80.00 20.0
1293C CAREER INSTITUTE - Classroom 13 9 4 69.23 30.769997
1293P CAREER INSTITUTE - Paper Pencil 29 20 9 68.97 31.029999
1381C Career Professional School - Classroom 10 7 3 70.00 30.0
1381l Career Professional School - Internet 7 3 4 42.86 57.14
1381P Career Professional School - Paper Pencil 19 13 6 68.42 31.580002
1381 Career Professional School of Real Estate 12 8 4 66.67 33.33
1304 CAREER WEBSCHOOL 9 6 3 66.67 33.33
1304D CAREER WEBSCHOOL - Disk-based 1 1 0 100.00 0.0
1304l CAREER WEBSCHOOL - Internet 28 22 6 78.57 21.43
1073 CHATTANOOGA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS 6 4 2 66.67 33.33
1129 Clarksville Association of REALTORS 40 25 15 62.50 37.5
13251 Colibri Real Estate, LLC. 1074 738 336 68.72 31.279999
1263C COLUMBIA STATE COMM. COLLEGE(NON-CREDIT) - 1 1 0  100.00 0.0
Classroom
1053 CONTINUAL LEARNING INSTITUTE 346 217 129 62.72 37.28
1053C CONTINUAL LEARNING INSTITUTE - Classroom 90 49 41 54.44 45.56
1415 Cooke R E School 13 7 6 53.85 46.15
1415D COOKE RE SCHOOL - Disk-based 6 3 3 50.00 50.0
1415l COOKE RE SCHOOL - Internet 4 4 0 100.00 0.0
1183 D AND D SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE 33 19 14 57.58 42.42
1183C D AND D SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE - Classroom 134 83 51 61.94 38.06
1183P D AND D SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE - Paper Pencil 49 30 19 61.22 38.78
1601 Elite ESCP Real Estate School 2 2 0 100.00 0.0
1162 EXCEL REAL ESTATE SCHOOL 3 2 1 66.67 33.33
1162C EXCEL REAL ESTATE SCHOOL - Classroom 19 9 10 47.37 52.63
1290 EXIT Realty Blues City 8 6 2 75.00 25.0
1413 Fast Track Real Estate School 38 25 13 65.79 34.21
1413I FAST TRACK REAL ESTATE SCHOOL - Internet 31 17 14 54.84 45.16
1096l GREATER NASHVILLE ASSOC. OF REALTORS, IN - 22 16 6 72.73 27.269997
Internet
1245l HOME BUYING CONSULTANTS REAL ESTATE INST 3 1 2 33.33 66.67
- Internet
1937 Hondros College of Business 1 1 0 100.00 0.0
1065 JACKSON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 23 17 6 73.91 26.089996
1065C JACKSON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE - 12 6 6 50.00 50.0



TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE SCHOOL SUMMARY Page: 7
Test Date : 01/01/22 -12/31/22 Date: 01/03/24

Test Name : TN Affiliate Broker - 1020
Component : TN Affiliate Broker - State (Includes First-Time and Repeat Examinees)

School Code School Name Tested Passed Failed % Passed % Failed
Classroom
1364l KAPLAN REAL ESTATE SCHOOLS - Internet 539 403 136 74.77 25.230003
1383C Little Red School House of Real Estate - Classroom 131 70 61 53.44 46.56
1338 MCKISSOCK, INC 2 1 1 50.00 50.0
1350 Memphis Real Estate School 4 2 2 50.00 50.0
1350C Memphis Real Estate School TREC/FELICIA RODDY - 40 21 19 52.50 47.5
Classroom
13501 Memphis Real Estate School TREC/FELICIA RODDY - 42 19 23 45.24 54.76
Internet
1669 Next Level Real Estate School 3 3 0 100.00 0.0
9999 OTHER 926 615 311 66.41 33.589996
9999 OTHER 476 369 107 77.52 22.480003
1671 Pam Looper School of Real Estate 20 11 9 55.00 45.0
1667 PDH Academy 55 40 15 72.73 27.269997
1060 Pro Real Estate School 3 2 1 66.67 33.33
1060C Pro Real Estate School - Classroom 12 2 10 16.67 83.33
1060l Pro Real Estate School - Internet 23 15 8 65.22 34.78
1229 PROFESSIONAL SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE 2 2 0 100.00 0.0
1229C PROFESSIONAL SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE - 1 1 0  100.00 0.0
Classroom
1418 Real Estate Education Institute 5 4 1 80.00 20.0
1418C Real Estate Education Institute - Classroom 2 2 0 100.00 0.0
1660 REAL ESTATE LAB 3 3 0 100.00 0.0
1635 Real Estate School of Clarksville (RESOC) 2 0 2 0.00 100.0
1348 Real Estate Success Center 1 1 0 100.00 0.0
1348l REAL ESTATE SUCCESS CENTER - Internet 30 22 8 73.33 26.669998
1383 Real Estate Training and Education Center 5 3 2 60.00 40.0
1420 Real Estate Training Institute 6 1 5 16.67 83.33
1468 RealEstateU 245 143 102 58.37 41.63
1294l RECAMPUS.COM - Internet 2 2 0 100.00 0.0
1235C ROBERT MORRIS SEMINARS, INC. - Classroom 3 0 3 0.00 100.0
1673 Southern Academy of Real Estate 43 29 14 67.44 32.559998
1585 SUCCESS REAL ESTATE SCHOOL (NASHVILLE) 8 5 3 62.50 37.5
1585C SUCCESS REAL ESTATE SCHOOL (NASHVILLE) - 269 145 124 53.90 46.1
Classroom
1585l ISLtJCCESS REAL ESTATE SCHOOL (NASHVILLE) - 4 2 2 50.00 50.0
nterne
1637 SUCCESS REAL ESTATE SCHOOL(CHATTANOOGA) 96 62 34 64.58 35.42
1149 SUCCESS REAL ESTATE SCHOOL(MEMPHIS) 7 5 2 71.43 28.57
1149C SUCCESS REAL ESTATE SCHOOL(MEMPHIS) - 299 124 175 4147 58.53
Classroom

1149P SUCCESS REAL ESTATE SCHOOL(MEMPHIS) - 1 0 1 0.00 100.0



TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE SCHOOL SUMMARY Page: 8
Test Date : 01/01/22 -12/31/22 Date: 01/03/24

Test Name : TN Affiliate Broker - 1020
Component : TN Affiliate Broker - State (Includes First-Time and Repeat Examinees)

School Code School Name Tested Passed Failed % Passed % Failed
Paper Pencil

777 TENNESSE REAL ESTATE COMMISSION 993 843 150 84.89 15.110001

1664 Tennessee Academy of Real Estate 32 27 5 84.38 15.620003

1668 Tennessee Real Estate Academy 98 55 43 56.12 43.88

1058C TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE AND COMPUTER 471 331 140 70.28 29.720001
SCHOOL - Classroom

1058l TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE AND COMPUTER 8 5 3 62.50 37.5
SCHOQOL - Internet

1600 Tennessee Real Estate College 5 4 1 80.00 20.0

1032 TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM 15 11 4 73.33 26.669998

1032C TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM 1211 825 386 68.13 31.870003
- Classroom

10321 T:EI;INEStSEE REAL ESTATE EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM 468 316 152 67.52 32.480003
- Interne

1032P TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM 75 44 31 58.67 41.33
- Paper Pencil

1622 TENNESSEE SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE 18 9 9 50.00 50.0

1638 THE CE SHOP, INC. 1044 781 263 74.81 25.190002

1537 The I.T.S. School of Real Estate 3 3 0 100.00 0.0

1537C The I.T.S. School of Real Estate - Classroom 1 0 1 0.00 100.0

1666 The Real Estate Academy 8 7 1 87.50 12.5

8888 TIMESHARE 20 15 5 75.00 25.0

1058 TRECS Real Estate School LLC 4 3 1 75.00 25.0

1040C VOLUNTEER STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE - 15 7 8 46.67 53.33

Classroom

10130 6953 3177 68.64 31.36



TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE SCHOOL SUMMARY Page: 9

Test Date : 01/01/22 -12/31/22 Date: 01/03/24

Test Name : TN Broker - 1025
Component : TN Broker - National (Includes First-Time and Repeat Examinees)

School Code School Name Tested Passed Failed % Passed % Failed

1672 All Star Real Estate Academy 1 1 0 100.00 0.0

1722 Blues City Real Estate School 4 1 3 25.00 75.0

1293 CAREER INSTITUTE 1 1 0 100.00 0.0

13041 CAREER WEBSCHOOL - Internet 4 0 4 0.00 100.0

1073 CHATTANOOGA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS 3 0 3 0.00 100.0

1325] Colibri Real Estate, LLC. 1 1 0 100.00 0.0

1053C CONTINUAL LEARNING INSTITUTE - Classroom 1 1 0 100.00 0.0

1290 EXIT Realty Blues City 4 3 1 75.00 25.0

1245I HOME BUYING CONSULTANTS REAL ESTATE INST 1 0 1 0.00 100.0
- Internet

1065C JACKSON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE - 4 0 4 0.00 100.0
Classroom

9999 OTHER 6 5 1 83.33 16.669998

1060 Pro Real Estate School 1 1 0 100.00 0.0

1585C SUCCESS REAL ESTATE SCHOOL (NASHVILLE) - 4 3 1 75.00 250
Classroom

7777 TENNESSE REAL ESTATE COMMISSION 794 463 331 58.31 41.69

1058C TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE AND COMPUTER 1 1 0  100.00 0.0
SCHOOL - Classroom

1032C TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM 3 2 1 66.67 33.33
- Classroom

1638 THE CE SHOP, INC. 2 2 0 100.00 0.0

1058 TRECS Real Estate School LLC 1 1 0 100.00 0.0

836 486 350 58.13 41.87



TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE SCHOOL SUMMARY
Test Date : 01/01/22 -12/31/22

Test Name : TN Broker - 1025
Component : TN Broker - State (Includes First-Time and Repeat Examinees)

Page: 10
Date: 01/03/24

School Code School Name Tested Passed Failed % Passed % Failed

4444 Acquisition Agent 1 1 0 100.00 0.0

1672 All Star Real Estate Academy 1 1 0 100.00 0.0

1722 Blues City Real Estate School 1 1 0 100.00 0.0

1293 CAREER INSTITUTE 1 1 0 100.00 0.0

13041 CAREER WEBSCHOOL - Internet 3 1 2 33.33 66.67

1073 CHATTANOOGA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS 1 1 0 100.00 0.0

1325] Colibri Real Estate, LLC. 1 1 0 100.00 0.0

1053C CONTINUAL LEARNING INSTITUTE - Classroom 1 1 0 100.00 0.0

1290 EXIT Realty Blues City 4 4 0 100.00 0.0

1245I HOME BUYING CONSULTANTS REAL ESTATE INST 1 0 1 0.00 100.0
- Internet

1065C JACKSON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE - 2 2 0 100.00 0.0
Classroom

9999 OTHER 7 5 2 71.43 28.57

1060 Pro Real Estate School 1 1 0 100.00 0.0

1585C SUCCESS REAL ESTATE SCHOOL (NASHVILLE) - 3 3 0 100.00 0.0
Classroom

7777 TENNESSE REAL ESTATE COMMISSION 902 676 226 74.94 25.059998

1058C TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE AND COMPUTER 1 1 0  100.00 0.0
SCHOOL - Classroom

1032C TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM 2 2 0 100.00 0.0
- Classroom

1058 TRECS Real Estate School LLC 1 1 0 100.00 0.0

934 703 231 75.27 24.73



TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE SCHOOL SUMMARY Page: 11
Test Date : 01/01/22 -12/31/22 Date: 01/03/24

Test Name : TN Timeshare Salesperson - 1010
Component : TN Timeshare Salesperson (Includes First-Time and Repeat Examinees)

School Code School Name Tested Passed Failed % Passed % Failed
4444 Acquisition Agent 10 7 3 70.00 30.0
1722 Blues City Real Estate School 1 1 0 100.00 0.0
1293 CAREER INSTITUTE 2 2 0 100.00 0.0
1381P Career Professional School - Paper Pencil 1 1 0 100.00 0.0
1183C D AND D SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE - Classroom 1 0 1 0.00 100.0
1383C Little Red School House of Real Estate - Classroom 1 1 0 100.00 0.0
1350 Memphis Real Estate School 1 1 0 100.00 0.0
13501 Memphis Real Estate School TREC/FELICIA RODDY - 1 1 0  100.00 0.0
Internet
9999 OTHER 152 126 26 82.89 17.11
1667 PDH Academy 5 1 4 20.00 80.0
1637 SUCCESS REAL ESTATE SCHOOL(CHATTANOOGA) 2 1 1 50.00 50.0
1149C SUCCESS REAL ESTATE SCHOOL(MEMPHIS) - 1 0 1 0.00 100.0
Classroom
777 TENNESSE REAL ESTATE COMMISSION 8 6 2 75.00 25.0
1032C TENNESSEE REAL ESTATE EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM 1 1 0 100.00 0.0
- Classroom
1638 THE CE SHOP, INC. 1 1 0 100.00 0.0
8888 TIMESHARE 437 282 155 64.53 35.47

625 432 193 69.12 30.88



